

Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0004672

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members' supervisors. The information contained herein is intended to display Department member's accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

- Sustained where it is determined that the allegation is supported by the evidence;
- · Not Sustained where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;
- · Unfounded where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or
- Exonerated where it is determined that the conduct described in the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

Improper search of prisoner by arresting officers and lock-up personnel. Suspected narcotics were discovered on prisoner once he was searched by Cook County jail staff. See attached initiation report and supporting documents.

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: 27 S CALIFORNIA AVE , District 010

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 16 Nov 2019, 07:30

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to reach their findings.

- A sworn affidavit was obtained.
- Body Worn Camera video was available and reviewed.
- · Police Observational Device (POD) video was available and reviewed.
- PCAD records, which document a unit's 911 dispatch history, were identified and reviewed.
- Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.
- The Complainant or Reporting Party cooperated in the investigation and provided information.
- Witness(es) were identified and interviewed.
- Other evidence relevant to this particular investigation was used to reach the findings for one or more of the allegations made.

*(Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicated as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all items. For item list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:



Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0004672

Accused:	DANIEN CABRERA
Rank:	POLICE OFFICER
Star Number:	9741

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation: It is alleged by Cook County Sheriff's Office **Constant of 16** N. Mayfield Ave., Chicago, IL, Police Officer Danien CABRERA #9741, Employee No. **Chicago**, IL, Police Officer Danien CABRERA #9741, Employee No. **Chicago**, Which led to narcotics being discovered on **Constant of Person** during the intake process at the Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.

Accused: TIMOTHY VASILIADIS Rank: POLICE OFFICER Star Number: 8997

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED

Allegations			
1 - Unfounde	ed - Operation	/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service	
Allegation:	15 Nov Chicag not cor which	eged by Cook County Sheriff's Office the location of 16 N. Mayfield Ave., yeo, IL, Police Officer Timothy VASILIADIS #8997, Employee No. did nduct a proper search of arrestee, the location of 16 N. Mayfield Ave., led to narcotics being discovered on the location person during the intake as at the Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.	
ccused: ank: tar Number:		ANTHONY SORIA POLICE OFFICER 12875	
ECOMMENDED PENALTY:		600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED	
Allegations			



Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0004672

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation: It is alleged by Cook County Sheriff's Office **Constant of 16** N. Mayfield Ave., Chicago, IL, Police Officer Anthony SORIA #12875, Employee No. **Constant of 16** N. Mayfield Ave., Chicago, IL, Police Officer Anthony SORIA #12875, Employee No. **Constant of 16** N. Mayfield Ave., Chicago, IL, Police Officer Anthony SORIA #12875, Employee No. **Constant of 16** Note that on the to narcotics being discovered on **Constant of Second Second** III No. **Constant of 16** Note at the Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.

的第三人称单数 医中间切开的 法有法

Accused:MICHAEL BARTONRank:POLICE OFFICERStar Number:8214

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide ServiceAllegation:It is alleged by Cook County Sheriff's Office15 November 2019, at 1055 hours, while at the location of 16N. Mayfield Ave.,
Chicago, IL, Police Officer Michael BARLON #8214, Employee No.Chicago, IL, Police Officer Michael BARLON #8214, Employee No.It is alleged by Cook County Sheriff's OfficeIt is alleged by Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.It is alleged by Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.

Accused:	CHARLES WOOD
Rank:	DETENTION AIDE
Star Number:	

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED / UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation: It is alleged by Cook County Sheriff's Office **Control** that on 15 November 2019, at 1336 hours, while at the 25th District Lock up, located 25 W. Grand Ave., Chicago, IL, Detention Aide Charles WOOD, Employee No. did not conduct a proper search of arrestee, **Control**, IR No. which led to narcotics being discovered on **Control** person during the intake process at the Cook County Jail on 16 November 2019 at 0730 hours.